PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Motorola, Inc.	04/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vizio, Inc.	
Street Address:	39 Tesla	
City:	City: Irvine	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6148205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-567-6700 Phone:

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA, Suite 1600 Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22260.2

Angela Wendel

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=6148205 assignment#page1.tif source=6148205 assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022902 FRAME: 0972

500901944

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Motorola, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1303 East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, IL 60196 U.S.A (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth in *Exhibit A2* hereto (hereinafter "Patents");

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and Vizio, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 39 Tesla, Irvine, CA 92618, United States (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its permitted successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto executed this Assignment this day of April 2009.
Motorola, Inc.
By: My
Printed Name: Jonathan P. Meyer
Title: Seiner V?
Sworn to and subscribed before me this and notarized on said date.
Matricle Laborator Public
My commission expires:

Motorola-Vizio Patent Purchase Agreement CONFIDENTIAL RESTRICTED April 2, 2009 v2.4 FINAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
GABRIELLE RICHARDS
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/05/09

PATENT REEL: 022902 FRAME: 0973

Patent Properties

CountryName	ApplicationNumber	PatentNumber	Title
United States	09/107640	6148205	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECUR E REGISTRATION WITHIN AN IN-HO ME WIRELESS NETWORK

Motorola-Vizio Patent Purchase Agreement CONFIDENTIAL RESTRICTED April 2, 2009 v2.4 FINAL

RECORDED: 07/02/2009

PATENT REEL: 022902 FRAME: 0974